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3015 Adolescent Medicine Barondeau, Jesse jbarondeau@childrensnebraska.org 955-6680 Betsy Rice brice@childrensnebraska.org 955-7011 Judy Thomas Kim Peterson kipeterson@childrensnebraska.org 955-3809

3151 Allergy/Immunology Burg, Casey caburg@childrensnebraska.org 955-5582 Jeannie Fields jfields@childrensnebraska.org 955-8804 Judy Thomas Whitney King whking@childrensnebraska.org 955-8941

1331 Anesthesiology Goeller, Jessica jgoeller@childrensnebraska.org 955-8972 Danielle Collins dancollins@childrensnebraska.org 955-4385 Mindy Bosanek n/a mibosanek@childrensnebraska.org 955-5818

3140 Cardiology Delaney, Jeffrey jdelaney@childrensnebraska.org 955-4350 Lori Hueftle lhueftle@childrensnebraska.org 955-4354

3141 Cardiothoracic Surgery Subramanyan, Ram rsubramanyan@childrensnebraska.org 955-4361 Renae Gray rgray@childrensnebraska.org 955-4022

1821 Care Today-formerly Urgent Care Timmons, Zebulon ztimmons@childrensnebraska.org 955-7126 Pam Hook phook@childrensnebraska.org 955-5142 n/a n/a n/a n/a

4023 Child Advocacy Haney, Suzanne shaney@childrensnebraska.org 955-6572 Kelsey Coolidge kcoolidge@childrensnebraska.org 955-4074 Judy Thomas Patti Vana pavana@childrensnebraska.org 955-4189

1122 Critical Care Medicine Thakker, Jayesh jthakker@childrensnebraska.org 955-4229 Stacey Powers spowers@childrensnebraska.org 955-4236 Anne Dey Anne Dey adey@childrensnebraska.org 955-4437

3030 Dermatology Harter, Nicole nharter@childrensnebraska.org 955-7299 Kate Settles ksettles@childrensnebraska.org 531-256-9084 Judy Thomas Leon Gildersleeve lgildersleeve@childrensnebraska.org955-8291

3035 Developmental Castillo, Jonathan joncastillo@childrensnebraska.org 531-348-4190 Sara Bernier sbernier@childrensnebraska.org 955-7136 Judy Thomas Kelley Kun kkun@childrensnebraska.org 955-6006

1811 Emergency Medicine Timmons, Zebulon ztimmons@childrensnebraska.org 955-7126 Pam Hook phook@childrensnebraska.org 955-5142 Sara Mathews Sara Mathews smathews@childrensnebraska.org 955-4262

3040 Endocrinology Elrokhsi, Salaheddin selrokhsi@childrensnebraska.org 955-5151 Lisa Clinnin lclinnin@childrensnebraska.org 955-8850 Judy Thomas Kelley Kun kkun@childrensnebraska.org 955-6006

3050 Gastro/Hepatology/Nutrition Quiros, Ruben rquiros@unmc.edu 955-5700 Chandra Gunn cgunn@childrensnebraska.org 955-8549 Judy Thomas Patti Vana pavana@childrensnebraska.org 955-4189

8802, 8803, 
8113

General Pediatrics
Scott, Tina (Interim)
Simonsen, Kari (Interim)

tiscott@childrensnebraska.org
ksimonsen@childrensnebraska.org

955-7160
955-4005

Nicole Sychak
Stephanie Montgomery

nsychak@childrensnebraska.org
smontgomery@childrensnebraska.org

955-6877
955-3933

n/a n/a n/a n/a

3075 Genetics Starr, Lois lostarr@childrensnebraska.org 559-3235 Sara Bernier sbernier@childrensnebraska.org 955-7136 Judy Thomas Kelley Kun kkun@childrensnebraska.org 955-6006

3078 Gynecology Abigail Drucker adrucker@childrensnebraska.org 955-4001 Betsy Rice brice@childrensnebraska.org 955-7011 Judy Thomas Kim Peterson kipeterson@childrensnebraska.org 955-3809

3080 Hematology/Oncology Beck, Jill jibeck@childrensnebraska.org 955-3950 Kristi Allen kriallen@childrensnebraska.org 955-6459 Judy Thomas Jaime Mukherjee jmukherjee@childrensnebraska.org 955-5122

1101 Hospital Medicine-Hospitalists Stoolman, Sharon shstoolman@childrensnebraska.org 955-4496
Lili Harris                 
Jeanine Brown                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

lharris@childrensnebraska.org
jeabrown@childrensnebraska.org

955-4496                                          
955-4495                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

n/a n/a n/a n/a

3085 Infectious Diseases Delair, Shirley sdelair@childrensnebraska.org 955-3860 Emma Sutko esutko@childrensnebraska.org 955-6317 Judy Thomas Jaime Mukherjee jmukherjee@childrensnebraska.org 955-5122

3090 Metabolic Rizzo, William wrizzo@unmc.edu 559-2560 Sara Bernier sbernier@childrensnebraska.org 955-7136 Judy Thomas Kelley Kun kkun@childrensnebraska.org 955-6006

1131 Neonatology/NICU Anderson-Berry, Ann aberry@childrensnebraska.org 559-6750 Christine DeMey cdemey@childrensnebraska.org 955-6140 Anne Dey Anne Dey adey@childrensnebraska.org 955-4437

3095 Nephrology Muff-Luett, Melissa mluett@childrensnebraska.org 955-4003 Betsy Rice brice@childrensnebraska.org 955-7011 Judy Thomas Kim Peterson kipeterson@childrensnebraska.org 955-3809

3100 Neurology Koh, Sookyong skoh@childrensnebraska.org 559-8227
Christina Capps
Kristin Barben

chcapps@childrensnebraska.org
kbarben@childrensnebraska.org

955-5373
955-7196

Judy Thomas Holly Sealer hsealer@childrensnebraska.org 955-3839

3101 Neurosurgery Klugh, Arnett aklugh@unmc.edu 955-5378 Christina Capps chcapps@childrensnebraska.org 955-5373 Judy Thomas Holly Sealer hsealer@childrensnebraska.org 955-3839

3105 Ophthalmology Rychwalski, Paul prychwalski@cchildrensnebraska.org 955-8280 Kate Settles ksettles@childrensnebraska.org 531-256-9084 Judy Thomas Leon Gildersleeve lgildersleeve@childrensnebraska.org955-8291

3110 Orthopaedic Surgery Hasley, Brian brhasley@childrensnebraska.org 955-6529 Emma Sutko esutko@childrensnebraska.org 955-6317 Judy Thomas Jaime Mukherjee jmukherjee@childrensnebraska.org 955-5122

3045 Otolaryngology (ENT) Sewell, Ryan rysewell@childrensnebraska.org 955-8864 Tamie Hansen tamhansen@childrensnebraska.org 531-256-9094 Judy Thomas Whitney King whking@childrensnebraska.org 955-8941

4020 Palliative Care Haney, Suzanne (Interim) shaney@childrensnebraska.org 955-6572 Kelsey Coolidge kcoolidge@childrensnebraska.org 955-4074 Judy Thomas Patti Vana pavana@childrensnebraska.org 955-4189

3070 Pediatric Surgery Zarroug, Abdalla azarroug@childrensnebraska.org 955-8330 Sherrie Chester schester@childrensnebraska.org 955-7540 Judy Thomas Leon Gildersleeve lgildersleeve@childrensnebraska.org955-8291

3115 Physical Medicine & Rehab Moffatt, Kody kmoffatt@childrensnebraska.org 955-7529 Tamie Hansen tamhansen@childrensnebraska.org 531-256-9094 Judy Thomas Jaime Mukherjee jmukherjee@childrensnebraska.org 955-5122

3025 Plastic Surgery Vargo, James jvargo@childrensnebraska.org 955-7871 Christina Capps chcapps@childrensnebraska.org 955-5373 Judy Thomas Holly Sealer hsealer@childrensnebraska.org 955-3839

3150 Pulmonology/Sleep Burg, Casey caburg@childrensnebraska.org 955-5582 Jeannie Fields jfields@childrensnebraska.org 955-8804 Judy Thomas Whitney King whking@childrensnebraska.org 955-8941

2152 Radiology Kruse, Travis trkruse@childrensnebraska.org 955-5602 Sara Bernier sbernier@childrensnebraska.org 955-7136 Steph Lough Steph Lough slough@childrensnebraska.org 955-5606

3130 Rheumatology n/a n/a n/a Kristi Allen kriallen@childrensnebraska.org 955-6459 Judy Thomas Jaime Mukherjee jmukherjee@childrensnebraska.org 955-5122

3120 Sports Medicine Moffatt, Kody kmoffatt@childrensnebraska.org 955-7529 Emma Sutko esutko@childrensnebraska.org 955-6317 Judy Thomas Leon Gildersleeve lgildersleeve@childrensnebraska.org955-8291

3135 Urology Makari, John jmakari@childrensnebraska.org 955-4002 Betsy Rice brice@childrensnebraska.org 955-7011 Judy Thomas Kim Peterson kipeterson@childrensnebraska.org 955-3809

Angeline Larson anglarson@childrensnebraska.org
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3015 Adolescent Medicine Amber Heinert amber.heinert@unmc.edu 552-9757 Joel White joel.white@unmc.edu 402-836-9523 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

3151 Allergy/Immunology Patty Davis pddavis@unmc.edu 559-9538 Joe Sibilia joe.sibilia@unmc.edu 552-9592 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

1331 Anesthesiology Melissa Campbell cmcampbell@unmc.edu 559-0790 Melissa Campbell cmcampbell@unmc.edu 559-0790 Bryan Schwahn bschwahn@unmc.edu 402-559-7366

3140 Cardiology Amber Heinert amber.heinert@unmc.edu 552-9757 Priscilla Phillips pphillips@childrensnebraska.org 955-4321 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

3141 Cardiothoracic Surgery Josh Lyons
Alyssa Elwood

jlyons@unmc.edu
alyssa.elwood@unmc.edu

559-4460 (Josh)       
559-2239 Kelly McDonald kelly.mcdonald@unmc.edu 836-9401 Tracy Rheault trheault@unmc.edu 402-559-4469

1821 Care Today (formerly Urgent Care) Patty Davis pddavis@unmc.edu 559-9538 Joe Sibilia joe.sibilia@unmc.edu 552-9592 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

4023 Child Advocacy Pat Oberlander poberlander@unmc.edu 559-7518 Priscilla Phillips pphillips@childrensnebraska.org 955-4321 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

1122 Critical Care/Intensivist/PICU Pat Oberlander poberlander@unmc.edu 559-7518 Priscilla Phillips pphillips@childrensnebraska.org 955-4321 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

3030 Dermatology Katharine Chandler kachandler@unmc.edu 559-6128 NA NA NA Karle Olnes karle.olnes@unmc.edu 402-559-1168

3035 Developmental Jordain Gordon jordain.gordon@unmc.edu 836-9764 Joe Sibilia joe.sibilia@unmc.edu 552-9592 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

1811 Emergency Medicine Patty Davis pddavis@unmc.edu 559-9538 Joe Sibilia joe.sibilia@unmc.edu 552-9592 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

3040 Endocrinology
Precious Kayode pkayode@unmc.edu

TBD
Joel White joel.white@unmc.edu 402-836-9523 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

3050 Gastro/Hepatology/Nutrition Amber Heinert amber.heinert@unmc.edu 552-9757 Joel White joel.white@unmc.edu 402-836-9523 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

8802, 8803, 
8113

General Pediatrics
Precious Kayode pkayode@unmc.edu

TBD Joel White joel.white@unmc.edu
402-836-9523

Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu
402-250-3564

3075 Genetics Patty Davis (nterim) pddavis@unmc.edu 559-9538 Kim Tyrey kstyrey@unmc.edu 402-559-3235 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

3078 Gynecology Deb Vierregger dvierreg@unmc.edu 559-6386 NA NA NA Rick Blum rgblum@unmc.edu 402-559-6148

3080 Hematology/Oncology Pat Oberlander poberlander@unmc.edu 559-7518 Joel White joel.white@unmc.edu 402-836-9523 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

1101 Hospital Medicine-Hospitalists Patty Davis pddavis@unmc.edu 559-9538 Joe Sibilia joe.sibilia@unmc.edu 552-9592 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

3085 Infectious Diseases
Jordain Gordon jordain.gordon@unmc.edu

836-9764
Joe Sibilia joe.sibilia@unmc.edu 552-9592 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

3090 Metabolic Patty Davis (nterim) pddavis@unmc.edu 559-9538 Joe Sibilia joe.sibilia@unmc.edu 552-9592 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

1131 Neonatology
Precious Kayode pkayode@unmc.edu

TBD
Joel White joel.white@unmc.edu 402-836-9523 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

3095 Nephrology Pat Oberlander poberlander@unmc.edu 559-7518 Priscilla Phillips pphillips@childrensnebraska.org 955-4321 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

3100 Neurology Jordain Gordon jordain.gordon@unmc.edu 836-9764 Joe Sibilia joe.sibilia@unmc.edu 552-9592 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

3101 Neurosurgery Isabelle Buhr ibuhr@unmc.edu 559-9606 NA NA NA Galen Kathol gkathol@unmc.edu 402-559-7306

3105 Ophthalmology Lisa Laurent
Deb Ordway

lisa.laurent@unmc.edu
dordway@unmc.edu

559-3092
559-1867

NA NA NA Tom Rouse tom.rouse@unmc.edu 402-559-3029

3110 Orthopaedic Surgery Faith Buso faith.buso@unmc.edu 559-8544 NA NA NA Julie Zetterman jzetterman@unmc.edu 402-559-5603

3045 Otolaryngology (ENT) Amy Freking
Stephanie Miller

amy.freking@unmc.edu
stemiller@unmc.edu

559-7005    559-
7767 NA NA NA

Ashlee Portelli-
Trinidad aportellitrinidad@nebraskamed.com 402-559-7776

4020 Palliative Care Pat Oberlander poberlander@unmc.edu 559-7518 Priscilla Phillips pphillips@childrensnebraska.org 955-4321 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

3070 Pediatric Surgery
Mary Bowder 

mary.bowder@unmc.edu
559-7182 Kim Songster ksongster@unmc.edu 559-8990 Tracy Rheault trheault@unmc.edu 402-559-4469

3115 Physical Medicine & Rehab Jean Palmer jean.palmer@unmc.edu 559-7775 NA NA NA Julie Zetterman jzetterman@unmc.edu 402-559-5603

3025 Plastic Surgery Rebecca Dugger rebecca.dugger@unmc.edu 559-8363 Jessica Quick jessica.quick@unmc.edu 402-559-4958 Tracy Rheault trheault@unmc.edu 402-559-4469

3150 Pulmonology/Sleep Patty Davis pddavis@unmc.edu 559-9538 Joe Sibilia joe.sibilia@unmc.edu 552-9592 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

2152 Radiology Danielle Burgan danielle.burgan@unmc.edu 559-1048 NA NA NA Kristi Davis kkdavis@unmc.edu 402-559-1175

3130 Rheumatology
Pat Oberlander poberlander@unmc.edu 559-7518 Joel White joel.white@unmc.edu 402-836-9523 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

3120 Sports Medicine Patty Davis pddavis@unmc.edu 559-9538 Priscilla Phillips pphillips@childrensnebraska.org 955-4321 Lisa Runco lisa.runco@unmc.edu 402-250-3564

3135 Urology Cheryl Abboud cabboud@unmc.edu 559-4464 Cheryl Abboud cabboud@unmc.edu 559-4464 Tracy Rheault trheault@unmc.edu 402-559-4469
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